## 900220696 04/18/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMZZ INC.		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inivision Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	5999 Center Drive	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number: 85499643		H20 MUSIC & ARTS FESTIVAL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3102774110

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072922.0010 (H2O)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
Signature:	/Jorge Arciniega/
Date:	04/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0900 ICH \$40.00 854996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter the "Effective Date"), is This Assignment, effective as of made by and between SMZZ INC., I New York corporation having an address at 360 Furman Street #526, Brooklyn, NY 11201 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 5999 Center Drive Los Angeles, CA 90045 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with respect to the mark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns and transfers exclusively unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity, including all statutory and common law rights, in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill symbolized by or otherwise associated with the Mark and the right to sue, make claims, and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the Mark; all of such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby expressly acknowledges that all of its uses of the Mark after the Effective Date of this Assignment will inure to the sole and exclusive benefits of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Ben Greenberg
Title: president

**ASSIGNEE:** 

UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Name: Hulls Start Start Carrel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0901

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	GOODS/SERVICES	INT'L CLASS	APP NO.	APP DATE
H20 MUSIC & ARTS FESTIVAL	U.S.A.	IC 41 - Entertainment in the nature of Latin Music Festival mixed with English language performers.	41	85499643	December 20, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 04/18/2012**